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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

,1. Forme 114-B are to te prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2. and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Araeric.an Graves Registration Service.

.  2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be _accompl.ished R^qgisj;ration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registra-fidn'Service, Q.k'iC.^, in feurope.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

r.
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Pres» Harding Amble, Leo Jensen Pvt.
5-17-33

StM

I invitation extended
(Acceptor decline) —

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

lira. Mary Anable,
(Name)

Leeds Greene County
(Town or City) (State)

U 8. aOVCRNUENT rRINTINO omCB: IJM 95403
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TO All Concerned;
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list for;

CHAFTCB m PAT=JTY A PAGB

m^swms Mvmm - urn 17, vs&b

3J^®B Uff6* BU«ab«th B&Tas KA9SA(B(BS1!^ A •• 14

3?SM0 Stra* Esiy IISSK A •• 19

For Tho %ar te sttas tep Gens Pal i

ClAfa V, PIBT.^,
daFtaiii^ M, corps,

Assistant,.



d 0b n SLIP

heading

S U B-

H E A D I N G

NO. OF

d Q L S CODE

NAME,fLx.uhbj ilJ). ANA

OMETERY / A ̂  3

BURIED GRAVE /7

ROW <^0

BLOCK 6

..STATE-
TUu/-

DIVISION

/  '/ I
1

I 1

fi O

JL

3J.

O (£>

ORGANIZATION

..jm

UL

M^PTT"T.

TTlMAf h N A-

STi'JE

RESIDENCE COUNTY
A

CITY

PTCTATTON

OTHim

£6-'^

X

'  1 I
3'?

$!■£>

42^

ELIGIBILITg K.

NtiTIVm ^
RACE

/,rprpwnr>WT

TTRATffH

NO. mr

DATE OF

TRIP

ACCEPTANCE

g9/5i4/PJ"



CP 093 A-M
Bimison (StH)

1^69 Max^ AEtabl^

Z^edso tar Yor^

tar l&tefi

Eo^pfs is aotaBTlc^Gd 0t your cossmialeatlon of

r^Qoob 4&t€t advising tlist your hsaltb tiill sot itormit you to

saii Isy XTth on tho EBESXPra? SfiRDZHO to visit tho gimvo of

yotur soa ixi tanoo*

It is desply regretted tls^t you arc nsable to eoeept

tb© iost offer of tbe taoramsot to a piZgiixmgo to yoar

eoa^e gp^vso

For ft® Qmrteriaaoter (tensroi*

Very truly yoaarsi,

mm^ t>mz, S
CeptalJU Q« H* Corpst

Assistant*
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER T0__^L_2.93_A—M . n i/n -innrr
Anable, Leo Benson (StM) April 10, 1933.

Mrs, Mary Anable,

Leeds, New York.

Dear Madam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the American cemeteries
in Europe has not been received in this office.

You must have a passport to enter Europe. You should go at
once to the Clerk of the Supreme Court at Catskill, New York, taking
with you:

1. Four (4) photographs of yourself on thin paper
(unmounted) not more than 3x3 inches or less
than 2j- x 2-J- inches in size.

2. Your invitation and any evidence of citizenship
you may have.

3. Some one who has known you for at least two years
to identify you.

The Clerk will help you fill out the application and HE will
forward it to the State Department, Washington, D, C. The passport will
be delivered to you aboard the boat. No charge will be made for the
application or passport.

In the event conditions have arisen which prevent your making
the pilgrimage, sailing May 17th on the HRESIDEEJT H/IRDING, it is request
ed you advise this office in order that the reservations made for you -may
be cancelled.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tinily yours.

Captain
As

lu, Q. M. Corps^
Assistant. f



29S Awpll.
leo Boasco (StH) i«o ̂ ^^<^

^So AasSyieo

h&QdQfi l^m

Psar Madams

Year paeaport for t3bt© pUgrismj^o to tho ibaariean eamaterlos
in Eorcpo haa not beon rocelveai in i^la offieoo

You mast have a paoeport to onfeor Europe® You abould go at
once to the Clark of the Court at CatskUl^ Eoir Ycrk^ taking
with ycms

X« Four (4.) photographs of yourself on thin paper
(unmounted) not more tlion 3 ac B ittohes or less
than 2§ s inohes in siae«

2* Your invlta^on and my erldenoe of oltieeaship
yon may have*

3* Soo^ one who has knoim you for at least two ymstB
to identify you*

Yhe Clerk will help you fill out the n^ppXloation and W ̂11
forward it to the 3tate Department o Wasbtngtonf» D* C» The passport will
be delivered to yon aboard the boat* Ho otar^ will be made for the
application or passport*

In ̂  event ocmditions have eris^ whleh prevent your making
the piXgrimagOfl sailing laoy ITth on the FaEBIDEHT lb is retjusst*'
ed yon advise this offioo in order that the resorvatioBS cad© for ycai imy
b© oanoelled*

For Yhe Quortomastor Goseral*

Yery truly yours*

CEiS* t» ̂ TmZrn
Captain* q* g* Corps*

Assistant*
m$



PLE/LSB PILi IIT ^HE Ij-IPOKJATT.OH GALIE3 FOR BEL0T7,
iiiTD TuXa LXXXTiDV. j'BnTX'rT ITT x;tCL033SD

EirrSLORE v/iilCH v^iQ-iJXPXia iTO P033'.GS„

Anable, Leo Benson (StM)
Anable, Mrs. Llary
Leeds, Greene Co. N.Y.

President Harding llay 17, 1933,
Ouartormaster General,

"Wasliisiston, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space bolow you \7ill find the namo,

address, and relationsliip to rae, of the person in the United

States ■whom I desire to be notified in case I become

seriously ill or other emergency arises ■while I an making

the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by tie Act of Congross

approved ilarch 2, 192^.

hame

"dross

Relationship

Very truly yours,

name

Your address

31/812



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFriCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A M

Anable, Leo Benson, (STM) July 11, 1932

Mrs. Mary Anable,

Leeds, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above

mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU

WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers

and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

CHAS. W. DIETZ:

Captain, Q. M,
2 Ends. Assistani

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1953?... /IJJA ■
(jffrite answer here)

(Sign here) ^ygAJy .



m 295 AHIS
L&o Boziatm Pvto D90Qi&b^ 22^ 195l«

WSB.m telibXO.9
Xae&Qft 7o

B@ar

l^f^mce jt0 m&9 to cotraeipoMonco faprodefl you iSfoa
tlilo offleo rolAtiv© to oi plSgiMiasigo to tlio of yotcp ^raai,
th© 2at© Priwto Iioo Banfiozi .Astablo* la yspHy to a QQaotlogatali!©
yoa sdvisoti ISiat you dtifl aot fioaEStjpo to SBko a sdUg^Eisgo dusdug
tho oufiame of 3i95S»

It la uotefi you pro^lously otatod that yjw age ana
physical conaitloa mild not poi^it you to ondui?© eabln clufi© aa»
ccasnodatlone* Da this coansction you aj?& aduiaea that staomahji^
accoosiiodationa* as mXX m th© hotel i^oam used hy the
an© satlsely first Glass In oyopy rospsote J^sosziel to cons fan
^0 oaafcart auia meds of the aothai® and wldous ulll h© pio5iaod»
and dootojfs and aurass will ho a;waiaabas ̂ ^ughoat pUgrlzaage,
Ihmlng the :i^t two yeans a nuntooi? of 3ia>th<m) In poon J^ealth ̂
of Gdvaneed age mado the pll^rlaage and appcsan to hayo honefited
hy the sea ela? and the e^cooHsnt C5a?e thc^ nscolwed*

It is bsiievod that you would oo^rlonce no dlffloulty
IB laahSng tho journey^ and Sho^ you Xatsr deoid® to visit your
etm^s gnavo nast sumar, it la a^squostod iSuat you so notify tdti©
office# You aro ssatmd that not only will the pllg^eins^ ho wads
at the eaqpens© of tho ttalted States, but oyery^ing Possible will
be proirlded for your ccaafort and woifaro,

foT fho QazarteiimGter Gananal,

treay tealy yours.

\

HV

■ft -v

HDGSEB,
'j|iptain, dt M#

Aasistaat#



*  J

%
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFriCB OP THE QUARTERMASTCR GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-M

Anable^ Leo Benson (STM) M- October 1, 1931

%

Mrs. Mary Arable,
Leeds, K. Y.

Dear Madam:

Reference ie made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during,
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i

I, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1932? y2^ 1

2. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tr

End:

Env.

lUGHES,

teptain, Q. U. Corps,
Assistant.

%



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RBPLT RBRBR TO 293 AM
Anablo, I,©o Boncon, pvt (StU) 11

--i;.

•  *S.- .

15, 1981.'

1b*i* Mcu*y Anable^
Leeds,

New TorJc.

&

•-V>.

Dear Madam: •'•••

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

f

■ 'A' '

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

'v;.
Very truly yours,

u, V

A. D. HUGHES, V"
A

Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant. ■ ji \

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here



#
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Jiine 7, 1930*

REPLY REFER TO 293 A"C
Anable, I160 Bdnson«*1233 M

Mrs* Mazy Azial^le,
Leeds, New 7ork*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of CongresB of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartf^^^^^ General,
'^Very truly y

•  t ..

^  ̂ 'L
u.:-

iCaptaiK, Q./7m. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFiCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER (3ENERAI-

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C October 8 . 1929

Anable, Leo Benson 1233

Mrs. Mary Anable,
Leeds, N. Y.

Bear Madam:

The Act of CongresB which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothere and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval aervioe at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of- 7/ar make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of

such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope v/hich requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yea) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

-./ f

- (Yes) (No)
Ot^e-r-. l^hguage

i^^'T^Speci'fX language spoken)
;  / L 'i /r ; i c 'V

For The Quartermaster General,

//.. Very truly

-^-■^^nvelops^^ X

r^^RRIS,
or, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

:

I



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C August 27, 1929,

AnalDle, Leo Benson
1233

Mrs. Mary AnalDle,
Leeds,

New York.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Ifey 25, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

V/ill you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If "^iwived by a widow or mother does she
y  ̂-^de^ire^'.make the pilgrimage? I

FbriThe Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours,

^hcls
Adt^f^ Congress
Envelope

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



•  : i-' .-i>
. i" ' ■ .

^  WAR DEPARTMENT W
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINOTOM

IN REPLY REKER TO QM 293 A-C

Lgo Baaaou

•]ln« K^ry
t-yeAis,

3";.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
CongreBs approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred In the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late tevuci Co»0, fe#th Ini'.* whowe rorimlxt*. e.ra aiAW ln»
wrrad la tfc© 8t» Itihlel -iaesrlCiUi CGBttrtiusy# Thlftuoovvt#

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an Invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS.

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asaiatant.

T* K'' ■.•I If".'

V';
'•1
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QM 293 A-M
Anable^ Led Benson (StM) April 10, 1933.

Ifrs. Ifery Anablo,

LeeAs* Renr York.

Dear J&deuii:

Your passport f<xc the pllgriaage to the Imerlocm oometerles
in Europe has not been reoelved in this offieo.

^st haTe a passport to enter Europe. Tou should go at
onoe to tho Clork of the Supreme Court at Catskill^ Kev York> taklsg
with you;

;  CO'a CD

1. Four (4) photographs of yourself on thin paper
(uzuQounted) not more than 3x3 inches or less
than 2-^- z 2|r inches in sise.

2. Your in-vitation and any eTidenoe of eitisenship
you jnay Imve.

5. Some one who has known you for at least two years
to identify you.

The Clerk will help you fill out the application and H£ will
forward it to the Stato Dopartinent« Washington. D. c. The passport will
be d^ilivered to you aboard tho boat. No charge will be wade for the
application or passport.

In: the ©TOat conditions baro arisen which prewent your making
tho piigrimago. Bailing May 17th on tho PRESIDQrr HA.RDING, it la request-
ed you'hdTlse; this office in order that the reswnrations made for you may
be cancelled*

,  Foc^-Tbe Quartermaster Goneral,
r." : ■ C' /'

o  / Very truly yowre.

GHIS, V. smz.
Oaftain. Q. H. Corpe.

Assistaat•



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-M

Benson, (STM)

Ura* Vary Aiul>>X«f

July 1X« 1932

Laada* V* T«

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15♦ 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in

1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There Is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance, to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL COHSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the Journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you

answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE

DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Ends.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?,

(Sign here)

(Write answer here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPfiCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-M

Iziable* Loo Beruson (STIC) !!•»

ifery /.nablo,
Loed8» TT« T«

Ootibbsr Iji 19SX dd

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the

pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932?

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

3. Do yoy speak: English?

4. What ybther language do you speak?

Health

For The Quartermaster General,

sign here

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q, U. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN MStl-X RBFKB to
AnaDle«

QM-293-AM
' Bojibuu^ Pvl (StM) M Jtme 15* X951*

It »• -

Urs* Mary A&able*
Leede^

Keir York.

0' ; ■:

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations» reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yea", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RKPLT RBPKR TO
QM-293-AM

Anable, Leo Benson, Prt*(Stu) M
June 12, 1931

Krs. Mary Anable,
Lees,

Mew Tork*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provieions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

)  OS

c:to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
^00 tion^or ̂ Sea&ship transportation required during the summer of 1932
Q must ̂ CfflacJe^ ̂  this office not later than August 1st of this year.

It is^Hher^oCfe desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithe^, S tSe^ords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follo^^ IrDeSiuestion.

^ ̂ ̂  CD
i  goon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your

name 3tiBre?u^ this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requi¥efr:{no p98tage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES.

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C
June 7, 1990«

Anal)l6e Leo Senaoji**X233 U

Urs. liary AnaUe,
Leeds, 5ev lor^E*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory acconunodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter Is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
(Write answer here")

(Sign here)



Anable, Leo Benson

„  (Surname.) j
Pvt. - ̂

(Army serial nu(Christian name in full.)

(Rank and organization^ "

3.18^(
erial nucl^H'

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brougfit to the United States?

If remains are brought to the Unified States, do you
wish tliem interred in a nationt

li^pu desire the remains intern
In below as to where they^sht^ihl be senf

(Yo.^ or no.)

cemetery? ' } lYcsorno.)
d at the home of the deceased, give lull informa-

(Ex])vcs.s onice.)

(C'ily or lown.)

(Nanip of porson to ri'cclvo reinn'ns. >

^(Number and slrcet.)

(Sign her

(Number and street or rural rente.) 5 ^ ((Mly, town, or post onice.)

Read carefully the letter accorapanyini^ this card.

(Tolegraph oflice.)

fState.)

(State.)

3—67 J 3
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C October 0 , 1929

AmbXo« Benoon 1293

Wrsm Mary AnabXo^
Leeds* !?• 7»

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C Angtiflt 1929.

AoaMo, Leo Benfoa
IP,

Urn, Mar?

yPT Tt5r)c,

• ; j-"'

Smot Madras

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated ifia? 25, 1939 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the ntunber of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in sp^ce below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

.  'a. ' '
'  Jt"' '

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF THE OUAKTERMASTER GENEl

WASHINOTOH

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Anable^ Leo Benson
May , 1929

'Urs, Xaxy Anable^
Leeds,
Hev Tork*

Dear Madam:

Your attention Is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late prlTftto Lso Bansen Anabl*, C9.0, 5ith Inf., whose reomixw srs now
tezTsd in thA 8t« UlhisX Axosrioan CeoMtory, Thlauoottrt, Hourths-et^-Kossllw,
Frsnos,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full naime and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
marriedUit is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.

■'t 'i\ •V  '.V;.

I'l ••Sf'.

JOHK T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. U. Corps,

Assistant.



Leo

•V-: . '

m

lira, isiiy i\nablo^;^J^
loodQ,. .."^i.'^
lUY, . ^

J)ear Hadoin:

^Ii6 iQuartGirniQs^sp G6n6ral de^ir'Ac +ri Tvit*^ +
to tho i„oloso. car. ,VM=. givos^LI:™:^::
the soldaer's grave xn r/hich you are interested, -Locatxon of.. t.l».

.. . -

« ..rt.a br, h.,a.t.,b »t „Mt. .„bi,, dig,bfi,j S.S'Stt ft,
nene, ro/ik-, division, organisation, date of soldier'? ^
fron T/hich he ctme. Headstones v/ill be placed at all a
with the irar.TGVoinent v/ork now in progress as ^ connectionwaiting for. apodal aotxon or roquod"^^0 pad of rrid^'l"'

Please be assured that in effectinp reroovai +u .» /
utmost rfiverontial care v/as exercised and more than w-iiTn ? '
by those Who performed this sacred doty, Zr
will be perpetually maintained by the Governrofent graves
tho last resting place of our heroes. ^ manner befitting

Very truly yours,

1-Incl,

Record card.

R.L.

o.«i. Vi. le, .,
CKKT^AL }4Mt. room.



^ ^ 293 A^IS April ISff 1933,
Amhle^ hdo Bmoon (StH)

SSrso Mary Anable^

Leedst^ 00^ 7ork«

Dear Madams

Beoeipt is aelax<mledged of yoor eommuBioatlon of

i^eeent: date advising tbat ̂ four hsaXth lodll not permit you to

sail Msy Vrth m the MSIDm Umum to visit the ̂ ve of

your son in IP^ranee.

It Is daspiy regretted that you are uiia'b3be to aoeept

the Itmt offer of the Governnisxit to malse a pilgrimage to your

son^e grave tf

For fhe Qoortermaetor Qensrel»
CXD
r--
vH
O  CM

^  , Very truly yours#
\ ̂ I tt 3

-  CH&S* DlEPg#
7' c2 Captain# Q, H» Corps#
rc ^ AsBlstahb.

r: ■



tlllllOHT.G.R.S. FORM #U4-A. 9 STATION

To Oe prepared in triplicate. PATE SE13R.UAHX,.2^1928^_

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPAPvATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

ABA£LE-,..]jjSi3._B.eilS.Qn_.

s. No. ._......aia<k§.e9

3. Rank _

4. Org. CO'G 54th Inf,

5. D.D. 11-7-18

6. c.D. MXSX Briy^P-neiimonia

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of Oody

10. Name__

■  11. Ko,

12. Rank.__

13. Org.,

14. (a) D.D.;; ■

(b) D.B. Hone

Discrepancy found uponr cFi^w^t^erinent v r-«-

7. Grave No. Sec...

8. Plot Row

9.

15. Grave No.

16. Plot

17.

'Sec.

Row

None

18. Cemetery Arnejr_.__. 19. Commune or town

20. Dept. or County 21. Country _ :B^re,nce

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 515
/

23. Disinterred (Date) By »_

24. Inscription on grave marker;

Name mo BENSON MABI£ Serial No., —

Rank__ ...Pvt.. Organization Qo»Q» 54th Inf.
Gr.No. 107.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes On body? ...Yes

Sigi}arfupe Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION
J.C.ANNABEL

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Ho..effficta..fQmid*

27. Condition of body Badly.-d.ecoiiipoafid...HficQgni±inn-.i]32possible4

28. Nature of burial JRD.ojleja-Jb.ox.ArLQL..unif.Qrin...

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?^ Nfinfl....

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date. ^_,_J^E.JEN_^N

31. Casket sealed by

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor



-/ V • •»

C - 86422SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. . ... ..

-■■it ' ' • '
32. Designation of hody:

Name Benaon MABLE Serial Ho. .3184569
Rank Organization .P.®*,.. .® ...

33. Consigned to: • •

St.Mihiel Amer.Cty. Thiaucourt, M-et-MName of Permanent Cemetery .. . --^223

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date). 2.1922.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.^

36. Remarks

on. cross. read.s.j. .3^.0. Anabelj.,

Tve.if.s;"

T_ag„o_n__'b.Qay..Bar.i:2X-ftoxro.flftdL»..Sarljal.Jlumi3ar„onl7.1egl'hla,_iriiicli ^
cheoka#

37. Shipped from point of Operation: „ (Date) .r_S'-ft^.rUfiry_.2^3.9.82jL ■

To point of Concentration P
(Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Offii.061

C, J. BLATCE38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: q M CorpSj T.T. S. Artfey
By G.R.S. RBpresentatrvg^-^^^^^^^i^;^:^:^:::::

J. !.->L,AKE
39. Shipped from RailhQa,d^9^pPoint of Conceatjr^ion^ .^^te

To Permanent C^etery St.*MiJllel ,Amer..D.ty.. 1232,,.. T?h3.aac,p-ur±^ -at-H.).
(Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date ..L2_._3_-jF.E.B,.192Z
G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred^, A!JGLIS.T._.2_4^9S.2

42. Grave No... j_7

43. Bow

Captaiii

rorxjAMBUE:

(Date)
Section

G.R.S. Representative
A.E .iE\'rarr,is't;xie:®7wr^^

I



Q. R. S. Porrn. INo. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place

Date J .mBE0AEY„.-2.^.19.2£^^

1. Ri£Maln*s of ... — AHABIiE^ JjQ.Q .B.^niSOU Serial Number- -

Rank- Oroanization C.O„*,G.* .54:'t2l..„Inf.• ^

2. DisintciTcd (date): g 1922® l-'i-om(^ivc complete location) ̂

GraveHo. 107, American Cemetery Do.516, Langres

2  rait SectionBy : Group

..(Hte.J/Iarne)

Kelmned (date): august 24,192 2 in feive complmo location): Qr. 17,Row 20,Bk.B

;  TJemeter y 1233,, TM atco tirfc, (M .BT M.)
In casket and dipping case

By:Or(»up . , Reburi^ Unit \ Nature ol'reburial

4. Report Ufs to nature ul" original })unal and condition oT body upon disinterineiit:

Wooden box and uniform♦

Badly decomposed♦ Recognition impossible*

5. (a) identiticatiuii la^'.s ; Burietl with body ? Yes On LU'ave marker Ye s

(6) Oilier means of ideuliticaiion round upon disinierment, and lioneral remarks :

Tag on body partly corroded. Serial Rumber only legible
which, checks* .Ho. effects- found*

6. Wliat does examination (»!' Jiody siiow a.srcgards the roliowing' identifying' items?

'D"Rf*AYPD-.4- 6(a) Height (actual measurement) Unable to . determine
EYTRACTID- 19-30,

Unable to determine(d) t\'eight (e.stimatod)

(c) Hair—Golor^ .

Quantity

Gliaractcia.stics

(d) Hair on face—Goh.a'

Location -

Quaiuity

Unable to determine

U nable to determine

Unable to dieteimine

iJone

Rone

Rone

(c) Permanent marks on l»xly (old scars, pecuiiaritlc.s,

or missing-part,s). .. Rone

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

ROT OUT-16.
17

18*

19

201

UDOU
22 23 24 E5 26 27

(/) Wounds or niis.-^ing parts ([-(jcolvcd at time of casualty) SILVER B'IIihIRG-2-3—14—1,7—18#
MAB-9.Rone

7- Disinterment

supervised h\
J.E.EERSOR

1  . 8. Ib'bui-ial
I  , siipcrvisod

lUL.KMlJm

(Title) CAPT*.Q.*M*,

■  A.E. aiWEY
(Title), let ,Iii6tifc jQ»M.Gr



'  IN^TRUGTIQHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM HO. 16-A

Knter information, as noted ])elo\v, on reverse side of sh^et in the corresponding numbered
space. Tliis form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. s. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Que.stion ?6, Form 114, in case no means of identification

on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reluiried.

^2. Give date'and accurate information as to location from which thd body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disintcrment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and tlie group and unit
ndjich made reburial,. and hou' reburial was made—in casket, n'doden l30x, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body \N as originally ljuried—in a casket, 'box, burlap, etc. This statement sliould be ;as complete as
possible.

5. (rt) State whether identification tags were found buried with Ijody and on grave marker
by reporting " Yes " or " No

ib) State wiietiier or not body appears to have been a hospital case. \\'ere any-^identifying
articles found in'or on body or grave ? Li.st any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave^ Give any and all inlormation which it is thought miglit
be of use in identifying the body, other than tiiat tabulated under Item No 6.

Ci. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as tlie
-condition of tiie -body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under tlie ))Ody description are very important
and shoudi be very complete. The dental chart is also very important -and siiould be filled in
with great care. Tiiere are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as showii by tlie numbers on the ciiart.
Beginning at tlie middle line in both upper and Ic^cr jaws, tlie teeth are'arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed, as incisors (cutting tcotli), cu.spids or canines (tearing teeth), bicu.spids
<cliewing tectii), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
finding.s charted to cover the folloising basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and. any deformit\- of jwas found.

MISSING'TEETH" All teeth iiils.sing through previous •
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
'he scratched out. thu.s :

TOOTH MiSSirfG

rSMJ (— HISSING

CROWNED TEETH . - R^k in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

>  >

~")^GOLD CR0Wfl(^4^
nfEX LtI\ / 1 /ri ̂  1 ^ 1 /I

rPORCELAIN CROWN
j^OLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK Block ill solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge,goicland porcelain bi-idge)
tlius :

—^GOlD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE
fflh/ bridge

FILLINGS • Draw filling on tooth accurately as
possible ^lock in and label gold,
silver, cement)., thus :

^  .SILVER FILLING
"^uXgold FILUN6^_^

✓GOLD FILLING
■^.GOLO FILLING
"V dOLD FILLING

A'-" J

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size cl cavity,
i^hade in thus r

^-CAVITY f~\^
D£CAveD

'DECAYED
/DECAVED

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative .size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teetli with the word " clasp "

.  7. Show name of person supervising tl)e disinterment and the name' and tille of the person
approi'ing same.

8. Show name of person supervising tlie reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. 'V „

. .V \
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COMPILlTlON OF DISPOSITION OF REMSlNS DATA1^1

File # 52V90

X
\

fv^

^rLocATioN Inbex Card: .. .. ™
jQ '/f,

(a) Name .... Ser. No. .^164 f569 V
TA'P T?.v ^

Q>) Rank -.P^^.t* Organization Qo^n. fS^fh jrrF
typ.bi:.....n^.

CKR.-d'..^^
(c) Date of death—H/-7-./-1-& C"^) Cause of death ^

X

TYP.

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 3.Q2 Row -«.si Plot Sec... _

i ^ ')(I) Emerg. Address iIr.ajL..Mary.-..JJCL&.tLle_{.mathe.r j..lLQ.ejl.S.,..J3...YA

HI. Piles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ■sm.-m^a.ocv CKR

XV. A. G. O. Disposition C.ard: Date of receipt

(a) Name (&) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials '-.i Date 1920.f

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

dated YYT

—  — - -t3-f=S^

O'C (S^ 'X '\.d )^ Q-t \ (' I f I
est iii PaTrPVTyit-ern^^. ,-above7-Qr-peque3ting-thti:t-^hl.A4-dilL^W>-j2^-.;/>LA^.gg--.,

Examiner's Initials Date — — 1920.

VI. G. R. S. Files, CoRRESPONmENCE—shows as follows: ....

--i-^  (a) Cancellation memos referred to ?
Examiner's Initials — Date 4-V-——-4--^— 1920.

COUNTRY jPrancs Cemetery No 5.16. Sheet No .7.

O. r. s. Form NO. 116
Amended April Gj 1930 8—7720

A5 ,15 ■ k yyiPLERD

^ /~j/x/ m
MakoiForm NdP 111



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made .,1920. f,£CEIVED

j  'Fype^ by > Checked by , 1920.

Vin. Final AOTion: .
I

H ITil
.

Follow^'g adviQe .^jylu'ded to^urope by
cable on _

le^r on , 1920

"2- /V>^ Xfr lu /ijJCUyi-vt^

IX. CORRECTIONS

Ceanoe of advice. Acnos Takes.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

■

1/19/21 - Form 120 - LIrs» llary Anable {mother]
X. Suspension Remarks:. h

Leeds, ilev; York, wishes body to remain in Hurope. H.-l/24/21-.it

Z///.2./

f§eK3-115-lie55^5S-B¥-l»Sf'-

QUl.

-•■i
1

.s

-JO

.OC

4

J



WAR DEPARTiaENT

CEMETERLAL DIVISION^ GRA\'ES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

Eet>raa3:!y. Slh, 1921*

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branch.

21EM0RANDUM FOR:

SUBJECT:

Cemeteri^ Division, O.Q.M.G., Overseas Project
Sub-section, Washington, D. C.

Return of Records - Cemetery #516.
Transmittal Memorandum Number H - 928.

1« The enclosed records covering the follow
ing cases are returned herewith, it having been
definitely detemined that the bodies are to re
main in Europe:

REFERENCE NO:

/
7

92

207 1/

Anable, Deo Benson Pvt., Serial Number 3184569,
Co. C, 54th Infantry.
Grafton, Gilbert C,, Lt. Col,, Army Service School.
Sargent, Harry A. S., l?!hgoner. Serial Number 1395636,
Co, G, 108th Amm. Train.

3 Incls.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

F. C. PJSLLAS,
Executive Assistant!

/?•



Wjm lEPARTiJEHf
CEMETEHLIL DlViriaS, GRI^/KS Hi:aiSTHATI jS SEEVICK,

PUSH 2, hobok;:si« s* j«

j<'ebr^«tA''3r'§th

7ilft 16* 293*8 Cea«JDlv*Cor«Bnmch«

iiBaoiumjii FOR:

SJBJECT:

Ceia^tariai Division, 0,Q«u«G», Overseas Pi-oject
aib-39Ctioa, ftashington, D. C*

Retum of Reconia - Caiaetery #516*
TmnezBittal Mamoraadua Btuabsr B * 938*

!• fh» enclosed records covering the follow
lug oaaes ore returned herewith, it having Veen
definitely detax'iaiE^d that the bodies are to rs'-
ttain la Europe:

smssm BOt

7

93

207

inable, Leo Bonson Pvt*, Serial Buaiber 3184569.
Co* C, 54th lafactry*
araft<m, Gilbert C., Lt. Col., in^ Service School*
Sirgent, Eirry ̂ * S., «*goiier. Serial Ihuber 1395636,
Co, iC8th Ma, Train*

\y\ *
"yoi % ̂ . t^tortenNkster

R* E* SBABBOV,
Captain^ C^rti
Oifijer in Chargi*

7* C« PiliUSj
Sxeeutive lasistant*

^9

o;

v.. \



SX6-7

filB Hoe 093.8 Com. t)ivo Cor. Br.
(ABABtB, Leo Beaeoa)

Mre. Mary Meble,
Leedo^ Sfl T*

Bear ttadoa:

Receipt ef ̂ Chipping Xaqelry" relative to the
rectaise of yoor eon, the late Leo Beneon toahlo, mvate,
serial Bo. 8184869, Ooo^aiiy C, S4th Znfeatry, is alpf^wledgea*

Toor re(|ae3t ̂ at the recftoiiie he left in fYaneo
for buriel in a permanttit imerieaa Ceiaotorjir will ho eomplled
trlth«

Tou are edviaod that the gr^e eito nlU Qlveye
he ©alntainefl ao a fitting mesaoTial of the late ooldlor*e
eacrifioe*

^ho dopcurts^t dooiree to oonvey to yon rentnsed
aosorenoa of lie oyuqiJiJthy in your hamaoment.

/

By anthority of the Quartermaoter BenoreXc

R. s. snatmoH,
(^taln, Qaartenaaeter
Offleer in Charge.

ff«9urt

^ A,

t, F. Btm£R,
let Ueut., lofaBtiy.



r

516-7 IM-'

Cr.-.iS* ?cm i20 ^
S!u-T;^inf IrcTurr

(Pe^nsec;)
CPM'.P c? Cl' P^:Rr.'3'r:p GR :PiL 0? THE ̂ liuir ''

Zil'xV'j3 :u.C-j.Si!Pl--T2Cir schvicjs
H030CT, N,J,

Chief, Graves Heg-istration Service,

TC{ Lrs*lLary AiialDie, Leeds ,i:e-\v York,

SUBJECT: Perrains of ^^-r^l^J-ejSei'.rio.3164569,Co.C,54th Inf.

The recorcs of this office shO'.7 that you have requested that his body .,

•mw.

If these are rot the correct instructions, please correct them,
corrections on second pare,

rol-tive -ay choose between fl) return of the body to any
wcdress In the United States {2, intement in Arlineton, "VA,, or any other
lational Cemetery (either place at Governinent expense); or (3) remain in Europe

By authority of the 'Quartermaster General:

CHARLES Om pierce,
Lieut.Colonel,U.S.A.

If all blank ; p-ces below ̂ re not filled out, i,t ^7ill necessitate a
return of this paper a; d a in the shipment of thi? body, state
in each case V/HETHER these rel'^tives are STiLi, LIVING*

^AMS OP NO. AND STREET TOV/W STATE
-

'Vas soldier married?

Soldier's widov; %Aa

;i % ' '

Soldier's children. ($. ......... ,W. • .>1^
(Name .oldest .first.).(,3.. !!!!!!!!!!

Father

T'other . .., \

^

Brothers (^ y' ■
(Name oidest{^'*

first) (3..,,

Si^iStiire

AC dress R'"''itions'iip

iT^ftrtant. -» CAKSPULLY read Inst]u.ctions before filling out this peper.

3-7660



"" '-•»« desire the foliov-i.g disposition or'
his rsaains, vizr(Strite out all erccopt showi^ the disposittoo desired. )

of'lhis'-sfeeat..
To b. r.tuj d CO t' i n ^

n-r-iP/^ f;0

• oese«aoee*oeoo.

(lt.H. s

^^g.tionaX_(lejae to.'n ̂  j.

{-:7t53;^

to reg^ ,, ^^ye^nt rrierlcan Oc.^tor-.

rjr.t lire

nvo:.. '.' •.Vp.-s ^oji piluhg quo?,

!• If definite instructions as to the dis-oocH-ir n^- . •
received from the onarest rela-'ve v^'Mr - vo ■' '" ^ °°*
burial v;ill do made without .-.'or-her cotico " a tt^' w-it
Natic;al Cemetery, u . ir Section of .A? ling ton

2. Tie transder oi t.„.i ,, v.ill be made EMTI.V/T at G<r'rrnn,.uc expense.
S. This paper T' T'' t'BsD"' .wn ■■ r-j-,-, ,--- -™

OSS^ shown in the sg.iore or,- tho'oTher-side •f., .v_ jp_jhT!E

of this sheet. " " ' on ohe other side..

Ii.GALL/l?PoraJi?rkTH01-4^0? the^Sud^fn*sL^irS.''^rti-f-'^^ no widow, thefor them in this matt';;., should as.,.it..i>i meir wishes and act

if living neL^nrto'fUl'ourthlfw^^^^^ nearest relative,

office'r'''"'"""' "rptea:rfUl'out thif''"
® «ZZ*0 370C]i,'0r3ljO{^ *uO * - ■• 4"'' -lo "n**i**\iaY» /• 'p /^T/^P H /--M ^ J-in the cose of this body. ^ ^
9# Use the incloaod onveiope—pay iio os



CCS'FILaTTCN Ci? DFoPOSITIOU OF DaTh

iOCiiTICN liiF'SX C.iKD:

(a) Uuro

(b) r.u-'-k_.p^ Organisution
C£.UGC of

(c) Date of cicatb.i?i.yjij[ni» death

U
Jlle # B2790

aiMB69

' {3o»C V"
Cause of

^11/7/1© death Bronclbo pneumouria*

II. oiiGIbTRiiTION CaRD.-(Chock Heg^.Card Inf.agair.st hoc.Inu.Inf-) :

(a) Grave No-3.07-- ..^..Plot ^jcct. —r,

(b) Erierg, Aadresai^g.,. -Har-y- ■ ■ -Anatile ( math® r) -l^eda - -

III.Fij.es of sclciier- dving frcr. contagious diseases

TV

J'

W'-i

F
•2K

ClLn.

iV. I.nfcmatirn on which advice to Europe in letter of trai;sc^ittul v;as based:

V- 3-^licwinf: advice fon/arued to Hirope \ t3\/f3l^\c^
(Letter of tranamtTal/Wy

VI. Fcnn llo for-varcea to O.H-3.Hobon;en, L.J, JAN 41921 192

VIX. aUPPL^.xMTAHY REvUESTS

late of Aeiationship

and Source ,uncl.n,uij"iS...'... .sirei Action ti'..-;en

Till, rcm 11i£ receivoa from C-rha- Hoboken, N.J .....FEB.,1.4,.tPR1 192

;c'j::taY

G. v.d. FOh."--' iio--^

Ori:aTEin tJO.

b-666/B froaoe 6X6



vt̂

F-orin No. 113

ioply to G. L. Inquiry,
•  WAR D:5PART1/^;NT

OFFICE OF THE QUAF.rERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGIS'^RA'^ION SERVICE

WASHINGTON, D, C.

 No. 52790

October 25, 1919*

Mrs. Mary Anable,
leodBf >jew Yorlr.

a,. In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records
Of the Graves Registration Service contain the following "information
as to grave location;

Case of: Private Leo Anable

Co. 0, 54th Infantry.

xtlace of burial: American Cemetery
langres. Haute-Marne/'- ft- S. AT/ULKn
Grave #X07

2. The grave has been registered"and suitably markid'f6^
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
by the National Fine Arts Coirimission, which nov; has the matter under
consideration.

3. While it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
concerning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it is a
satisfaction to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously
by the casualties of War,

By authcrity of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q, M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

REVIEWED
NS/3000/U^L 1 OSP



fil9D

293.8 ( .Aiiable, Leo B ) m 1st Lid. PJ 2-201

War Dept., A.G.O., October 15, 1919.—lo the Chief, Graves Hegistrstioa
Service, Washington, D. C.

1. For a reply direct to t^ writer of the foregoing comnunioation
relative to the exact locatibn'of grave in the case of Private Leo B. *
Anahle, Co. 0. 54th Inf. #3184569.

2. The records of this office show t2iat this soldier died of
broncho pneumonia on November 7, 1918.

3. iEie writer has been advised of this reference.

By order of the Secretary of War;

Adjutant Genial.

reviewed^
OSPSS. i



5' 2  ' ̂ '

/

i,

I

0QF7 OF CSIOINAL COrajNXOATXOITo

11} is all Buoh a fa:rQet Slnoe It is inposslblo to find

out smythlog about our bolovod boys— evoa whoro they ara

oleepiag, ̂  should X want to put perhiqpd somo on© olse in

hie plaoe? it la suoh a987ful, tormenting Inoonpetenoy that

la driving us mothers mad*

Yours very truly,

mry ibmble^
lieedis, 1S&» lone*

Anable* X»eo Benson 3,164,569

Pvt# ^Oo* Of 54th Infantry*



•AX....
N

Uo B } !l0t

/

'"Hff

^  Qfito\m tJm Bagis^pssbicai'
Sos>via0» \Mhi»g1bO93L0 3)» 6*

^  S to tho \3!^tQfi' cd? 1^ $0^^180 00£miQat&0%
^0latin;0 to tBo 0s^t looatic^ of in fSm mm Of mmto ̂0 B«

Qo« 0« Omi Boftf. #3|Q4S0@«

3« te fooo^^s of iM^ offieo tSiat thto odXdlos* 4il@^ of
0708^0 pnoocumia oa BoTOifbos' %^Q*

mm Tarn tmm advioos. of tsiio rofomooft

By OTOor of tlit SoosotoSfy of War?

y. B. Bro«*

^EVIEl'EP
®SP SS.



S9S*6 ( ̂bl«, i«o B ) Ar

wmiz

T0|

saBjxosi

OBtoboy 15, 1919,

®«l AAjnUat Qttiiral of tho Api^,

Vrs. Hary Aasablo, Loads, H, x,

PittPticulops of doath la ro Leo B, Aaablo,

4.V ^ *'®^onr.e to your letter of recent date reiA«tlTO to the peurtioalare of death etc in
a®, th. ahov, Boldiw. I
that the records of this ofrice show as folloirsi

UQfiniM ^ sdinltted to EvaeruatloaHo^^ltal #9, A,B.F,, on October 30, 1910. eufferizu? tnom
a^uenza. Ho was transferred to Base Hospital on

alfiht, todicatlons of broncho paouaonls# Ko«Mb#»*» 3>nii
It dOToloped into broncho laaeuiaonla all lobse nnu a.

Of ragaraing tie exaet loor.tlon
feiw^tn^h n latter la being re-to tte <^ef, aratBB Beglatratloa Serrioe, Vaaif
Ingtoa, S. 0., for a reply direct. *

tt.. "* *° arpraae the sincere syimathy of
.*® aoaonnt of the great loss yoa haw mie*

thi^n to eonsaend you for
saw hiriSit"" thi. aoidier



f  » i
■  ■ :i

ft' 3- 3-

OOPy OP ORIGINAL CCMMJNICATION.

It is all 3-uch a farce I Since it is impossible to find

out anything about our beloved boys- even where they are

sleeping, why should I want to put perhaps some one else in

his place? It is such awful, tormenting inconqpetency that

is driving us mothers mad.

Yours very truly,

Mary Anable,
Leeds, New Xorlc.

Anable« Leo Benson 3,164,569

Pvt. Co. C, 54th Infantry.

C^

Z 6 y



^AVE LOCATIOIII^LANK
LOCATION or THE GRAVE 01^

.^/<>. ^.... X?...
(Surname.) (Number.) (I'irst Name aud Initials.)

A  •

,§^. Ci-A?.
(Rank.) (Or^nization.)

K^:£../..9./..F..DATE OF BURIAL.

PLACE OF BURIAL.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is t^edy

GRAVE NUMBER.'.../.

HOW MARKED: NamePeg?. ?/.... Cross!

Headboard? ■ Bottle?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

LWas one buried with body?,

Was one fastened to name peg or //g
stake used as a grave marker!.

If name unlcnown and tags missing, descr^tion and marks
should be given here:

OS?REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of ityporlliig Ollicer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service



1. C-«P.3^ Form ITo.lo • i

I' -I ^JST!?') ioC ̂ c/o sa P^o r, « r,ujca<loo.aooo««o«a.f»"«
Eiiviia'ro' b '-cck lottorcs) ]st n?ruG u ̂ rVci^Js

C.
perJv ^ Oorp

5 0 /yQ,i^T,7t.<fm. o
Dabe of Feaba ^ .jr-5a-aso if Lrow'n

c  f9fl^O > /y *a ^ *• t- » o ' a *«♦ • • • qr • 'OQ*0 .e*eoi*pw«o«c«*4
Fate of Eciri-a"!. Ceretory

7 9 ^7aaatbaaaaaaacaataakaaaaafcoaaaaac
Gra~9 KOo / • Flob Fa, oa lobboiv

8 9 a , kC^
Tnv.T-3oiaTiv_ne (b loci: le t tq:' < Fcp'b.

9, >Ian0 'udgv. bOrr(j£'5?y',ncrfcQa:'d?. .3'riF?a...
CErock niot..iOd. of markiiiC

10, BT'i iod witii kf c"..v .. -Attached 3i'a,ve marlr
i0.c-.r:tificatio:! Tags

11, If name micaingjgive inavkand^dtySGr fF^i on
•  ••• .•.*;• ■ "V ■ »-*'« 0 *4^1? •■»*•••

•  • • j| •, • •
IS. . . ft . * • • *\s * • * \ * * * il' • • •
Map ra gia

13.
Give n-me of Chaplain-Burial Officer •

D .'-3' iUilftC • ♦ "• «•«•••••«. » •••««*•

rrl^Gtl^* «••••«« djil^ U • « • • » • t Gr.rlo



//// 7^ ■

£yp(y0^dryiy

,7^

j^diustment Made

NOV 22j920; ,

File

;



>R.S; Form No. 101-A (Infornation Blank) File Nuraber

TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S» j (jJ^ J ̂
FROM:- INQUIRY BRAJICH.

Please furnish information as checked /) belov/ regarding the following soldier;
Serial Number OJ ̂

NAI.^E

RANK Jj ORGANIZATION

NO.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

11

12.

13,

14

15

QUESTION

Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records?

Date of Death.

Cause and place of death.

Number of Casualty VCablegram,

Date buried.

Grave Location.
(a) Complete record required.
{b) Nome of Cemetery or Com

mune only required,
(c) JJote reinterments.

Who reported burial?

Confirmed by G.R.S,?

Report as to Grave Marker,

Identification Tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b.) Attached to grave marker?

Complete Emergency Address?

Has above been notified?

(Give date)

Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no
inTormation on record)

What is the photograph No,?

Inquiry made by? '

N.B, All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

NS-2886/ch
mifi

REPLY

W //- 7'/

:■U

[4J 41

[fj ll' f'l ̂

(4V ^ '

(l^j [cO
\4rJ

[nj

tJi'/O '/

Released by Information Control
Dept.

_Di rectory
XDards 5x8
Cards 4x6

REVIE^E®
ssOSF

L
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I osp ss.
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